

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5878 OF 2012

M/S SAAHIL ORGANICS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Heard Ms. Nitum Jain, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the instant appeal.
3. Permission, as sought for, is granted.
4. The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.  
[ATUL S. CHANDURKAR]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 24, 2025.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5878/2012

M/S SAAHIL ORGANICS UNIT NO. 1 AND 2

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AHMEDABAD

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 3/2012 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the Signed Order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)